A RESOLUTION

Inviting the President of the Federated States of Micronesia to deliver a State of the Federation address to the nation on May 13, 2010.

- 1 WHEREAS, the Federated States of Micronesia has had a new
- 2 executive administration in place from the spring of 2007 until
- 3 the present time; and
- WHEREAS, the new executive administration, headed by His
- 5 Excellency Emanuel Mori, President of the Federated States of
- 6 Micronesia, is requested to deliver a State of the Federation
- 7 address to the citizens of the Federated States of Micronesia on
- 8 May 13, 2010; and
- 9 WHEREAS, such State of the Federation address would be
- 10 beneficial to the nation in learning of the progress of the
- 11 current executive administration and its progress in achieving
- 12 its goals; now, therefore,
- 13 BE IT RESOLVED by the Sixteenth Congress of the Federated
- 14 States of Micronesia, Third Special Session, 2010, that the
- 15 Congress of Federated States of Micronesia hereby invites the
- 16 President of the Federated States of Micronesia to deliver a
- 17 State of the Federation address to the nation on May 13, 2010;
- 18 and

19

20

```
1 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this
 2 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
 3 of Micronesia.
 4
 5 Date: <u>3/24/10</u>
                       Introduced by: <u>/s/ Joe N. Suka</u>
                                                  Joe N. Suka
 6
 7
 8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
```

2 of 2